
Amendment No. 2 to AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES between the
County of Lake and Lake County PEG-TV

This Amendment No. 2 to Agreement is made and entered into this 18th day of June,2024
by and between the COUNTY OF LAKE, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY") and Lake County PEG-TV (hereinafter referred to as
"coNTRACTOR").

BqcrrALS

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into an Agreement dated November 22,2022
under which CONTRACTOR will provide videography services to COUNTY; and

WHEREAS, the parties approved an extension to the original agreement on July 11,2023
thereby extending the termination date of the agreement from June 30, 2A23 b June 30,
2024; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the total amount not to
exceed of the agreement by an additional $1,000 for a total of $11,000 to cover the rest of
the professional services to the MunicipalAdvisory Council meetings,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereby agree as follows

1. Section 2 - Contractor Compensation is hereby amended to read:

"COLINTY shall compensate CONTRACTOR for said services at the rate described in
Exhibit C. not to exceed S 1 1,000 and shall be based upon a written statement from
CONTRACTOR detailing the services provided using the process desoibed in Exhibit C,
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, titled Fiscal Provisions. Contract
shall commence upon the date of approval from the Lake County Board of Supervisors
and terminate on June 30"2424."

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain
in full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE Lake County PEG-TV

By: ;K"-
Chair, Board of Supervisors C-U

ATTEST:
SUSAN PARKER
Clerk to the Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LLOYD C. GUINTIVANO

By

County Counsel


